

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1153 OF 2025

Vivek Bahubali Shah	]	Appellant
versus		
Tukaram Gundiba Bhise and another	]	Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Shinde, for Appellant.

.....

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

1. Heard.

2. Admit.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH. J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]